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Round 3 Technical Guidance Development 
 

ARS- Ingestion-Dermal and Inhalation Exposure Pathways for Soil (2019) 
 

NAME COMPANY/AFFILIATION EMAIL 
Allan Motter NJDEP, Co-Chair Allan.Motter@dep.nj.gov 
Erica Snyder NJDEP, Co-Chair Erica.Snyder@dep.nj.gov 
Kevin Long Terraphase Engineering, Inc. kevin.long@terraphase.com 
Lisa Voyce HDR Engineering Lisa3737@optimum.net 
Marian Olsen USEPA Region 2 Olsen.marian@epa.gov  
Mark Maddaloni Cardno/ChemRisk mmaddalo22@gmail.com 

  
ARS- Migration to Ground Water Pathway (2019) 

 
NAME COMPANY/AFFILIATION EMAIL 
Dr. Swati Toppin NJDEP, Chair Swati.toppin@dep.nj.gov 
Barry Frasco NJDEP Barry.frasco@dep.nj.gov 
MaryAnne Kuserk NJDEP MaryAnne.Kuserk@dep.nj.gov  
Matthew Turner  NJDEP Matthew.turner@dep.nj.gov 
Michael Gonshor Roux Associates, Inc. mgonshor@rouxinc.com 
Stephen Posten Wood PLC stephen.posten@woodplc.com 

 
Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbon (2015) 

 
NAME COMPANY/AFFILIATION EMAIL 
John Ruhl NJDEP, Chair John.Ruhl@dep.nj.gov 
David Puchalski NewFields Princeton LLC dpuchalski@newfields.com 
John Donohue Fuel Merchants Association of New Jersey jdonohuellc@gmail.com 
Michel Boufadel New Jersey Institute of Technology michel.boufadel@njit.edu 

 
Field Sampling Procedures Manual Technical Guidance Committee (2017) 

 
NAME COMPANY/AFFILIATION EMAIL 
Crystal Pirozek NJDEP, Chair Crystal.Pirozek@dep.nj.gov 
Ali Chowdhury Shell Ali.Chowdhury@shell.com 
Amanda Forsburg Langan aforsburg@Langan.com 
Amelia Jackson USEPA jackson.amelia@epa.gov 
Amy Bowman NJDEP Amy.Bowman@dep.nj.gov 
Bill Heddendorf NJDEP bill.heddendorf@dep.nj.gov 
Bradley Musser PennJersey Environmental bmusser@pennjerseyenv.com 
Brad Varhol Eon Pro Brad@eonpro.com 
Bridget Sweeney NJDEP Bridget.Sweeney@dep.nj.gov 
Carrie McGowan AECOM Carrie.McGowan@aecom.com 
Catherine Jedrzejczyk NJDEP Catherine.Jedrzejczyk@dep.nj.gov 
Dan Cooke CDM Smith cookedw@cdmsmith.com 
Eileen Snyder Alpha Analytical Labs esnyder@alphalab.com 
Greg Giles NJDEP Greg.Giles@dep.nj.gov 
Greg Rapp NJDEP Gregory.Rapp@dep.nj.gov 
Harry Wertz NJDEP Harry.Wertz@dep.nj.gov 
Heather Steffe Arcadis heathersteffe@me.com 
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James McCullough  NJDEP James.McCullough@dep.nj.gov 
John Bracken JM Sorge Inc JBracken@jmsorge.com 
John Dotterweich NJDEP John.Dotterweich@dep.nj.gov 
Kari Brookhouse EBI Consulting Kari.brookhouse@bsigroup.com 
Kelley Meccia NJDEP Kelley.Meccia@dep.nj.gov 
Lee Lippincott NJDEP Lee.Lippincott@dep.nj.gov 
Matthew Scott NJDEP Matthew.Scott@dep.nj.gov 
Omar K. Minnicks EWMA Omar.Minnicks@ewma.com 
Paul Bauer NJDEP Paul.Bauer@dep.nj.gov 
Ryan Larum NJDEP Ryan.larum@dep.nj.gov 
Sana Qureshi NJDEP, Oversight Rep. sana.qureshi@dep.nj.gov 
Scott McCray TRC Environmental Corp. SMcCray@trcsolutions.com 
Sean Clifford Brockerhoff Environmental Services, LLC seanc@brockerhoffllc.com 
Victor Poretti NJDEP Victor.Poretti@dep.nj.gov 

 
Perimeter Air Monitoring Technical Guidance Committee (2017) 

 
NAME COMPANY/AFFILIATION EMAIL 
Allan Motter NJDEP, Co-Chair Allan.motter@dep.nj.gov 
Erica Snyder NJDEP, Co-Chair Erica.Snyder@dep.nj.gov 
Bruce Groves Emilcott Associates bgroves@emilcott.com 
Deborah Barsotti Wood Environmental deborah.barsotti@woodplc.com 
Joann Held Air Toxics Analysis Services joannheld@comcast.net 
Robert Scotto Minnich and Scotto, Inc. rlscotto@msiair.net 
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